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2025 Tobacco Tax Information by State Contact(s) 
Jurisdiction Contact(s) 

 Alabama Lee.poe@revenue.alabama.gov 

 Alaska Barry.grafel@alaska.gov 

 Arizona amuldowney@azdor.gov 

 Arkansas Greg.sled@arkansas.gov 

 California James.Dahlen@cdtfa.ca.gov 

 Colorado Anthony.muller@state.co.us 

 Connecticut Kevin.Saunders@ct.gov 

 Delaware Warren.wood@delaware.gov 

District of Columbia Florence.sam@dc.gov 

 Florida Jerome.worley@myfloridalicense.com 

 Georgia sandrene.wilson@dor.ga.gov 

 Hawaii Tax.technical.section@hawaii.gov 

 Idaho James.hammack@tax.idaho.gov 

 Illinois Skylar.midden@illinois.gov 

 Indiana Tellis@dor.in.gov 

 Iowa Scott.fisher1@iowa.gov 

 Kansas Marcia.rosencutter@ks.gov 

 Kentucky KimberlyF.Hensley@ky.gov 

 Louisiana Shanda.McClain@la.gov 

 Maine alaina.l.patterson@maine.gov  

 Maryland isai.hernandez@maryland.gov 

 Massachusetts Garciae@dor.state.ma.us 

 Michigan SchmitzN1@michigan.gov 

 Minnesota Dan.hughes@state.mn.us 

 Mississippi Emily.Caraway@dor.ms.gov 

 Missouri Gerald.Robinett@dor.mo.gov 

 Montana Cbackeberg@mt.gov 

 Nebraska Garrett.nedved@nebraska.gov 

 Nevada Mcconville@tax.state.nv.us 

 New Hampshire Lisa.A.Qualter@dra.nh.gov 

 New Jersey Russell.glenn@treas.nj.gov 

 New Mexico Jenelle.gonzales@tax.nm.gov 

 New York 
Jacqueline.trembley@tax.ny.gov & 
brian.galarneau@tax.ny.gov 

 North Carolina Al.Milak@ncdor.gov & Isa.momoh@ncdor.gov 

 North Dakota Bjschumacher@nd.gov 

 Ohio Catherine.derose@tax.ohio.gov 

 Oklahoma Dmajors@tax.ok.gov 

 Oregon Jennifer.e.brady@oregon.gov 

 Pennsylvania Vhammaker@pa.gov & lbucknell@pa.gov 

 Rhode Island Leo.Lebeuf@tax.ri.gov 

 South Carolina Michael.Gilstrap@dor.sc.gov 

 South Dakota Ashley.Donovan@state.sd.us 

 Tennessee Resale.Data@tn.gov 
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 Texas 
Julian.daniels@cpa.texas.gov & 
joshua.thigpen@cpa.texas.gov 

 Utah Shaneduvall@utah.gov 

 Vermont Paul.Brodowski@vermont.gov 

 Virginia Michael.fojtik@tax.virginia.gov 

 Washington ashleyb@dor.wa.gov 

 West Virginia Cliff.o.wilkinson@wv.gov & Heather.N.Casdorph@wv.gov 

 Wisconsin Jason.Kraemer@wisconsin.gov & sue.nelson@wisconsin.gov 

 Wyoming Bret.fanning@wyo.gov 

For questions about this document, contact FTA Tobacco Technology subcommittee 
members: 

• State Co-chair - Isa Momoh (Isa.momoh@ncdor.gov)  

• Industry Co-chair – Ray Chu (Raymond.chu@pfgc.com)  
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